

Indian Council for Cultural Relations New Delhi

Circular Message

F. No. DDG(NK)/02/2019-20

23 April 2020

To All HoMs/ HoPs

Subject: Providing GMAT score of foreign applicants aspiring to seek admission in MBA and Ph.D. programme at Faculty of Management Studies, Delhi University in AY 2020-21

It is hereby informed that foreign students applied on A2A Scholarship Portal of ICCR to seek admission in MBA courses and Ph.D. programme in the academic year 2020-21 at Faculty of Management Studies, Delhi University should compulsorily appear in GMAT exam and obtain scores of GMAT exam. List of applicants provided by Delhi University is enclosed.

- 2. Missions / Posts are requested to urgently inform the applicants to appear in GMAT exam and provide their GMAT score to the Missions/ Post. Missions are requested to convey the scores to ICCR positively by Friday, 29 May 2020 on email IDs isd2.iccr@nic.in endorsing copies to afghansection.iccr@nic.in and isd1section.iccr@nic.in
- 3. Admission in MBA course and Ph.D programme in Delhi University will be scrutinized only on the condition that GMAT scores of each applicant is available.

Namrata S Kumar Dy. Director General (Education)

Copy for information to:

- 1. President ICCR Office
- 2. Director General, ICCR Office
- 3. SPDs / PDs of Scholarship Section of ICCR
- 4. Foreign Student Advisor, Delhi University
- 5. All Regional Offices of ICCR
- 6. All Concerned TDs of MEA
- 7. Consultant, EG&IT with a request to flash the information on A2A portal
- 8. Guard file